

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79
 Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

State: VA
 County: ARLINGTON
 GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL

Opened at: STERLING, VA
 By: D.RANCIATO/M.HARRIS
 Date: 07/14/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: D. RANCIATO

Title: PROGRAM SPECIALIST Date: 7/14/05

Contract Awarded to: FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Date: 8/15/05

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2237 33RD STREET, N.E. WASHINGTON, DC 20018-1594	4,198,090.98	
FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 3820 PENN-BELT PLACE FORESTVILLE, MD 20747	4,350,875.00	
MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP 6950 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22213	4,796,218.00	
TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC 6913 OLD LANDOVER ROAD LANDOVER, MD 20785	4,999,327.00	
CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12001 GUILFORD ROAD ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MD 20701	5,382,160.69	
SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 8435 BACKLICK ROAD LORTON, VA 22079	7,276,028.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,200,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	278,475.00	278,475.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		486,000.00	486,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		450,000.00	450,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		475,000.00	475,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		990,000.00	990,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		725,000.00	725,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		237,147.50	237,147.50
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	52,500.00	52,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		280,000.00	280,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		84,400.00	84,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		77,000.00	77,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		65,100.00	65,100.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15702	ACRE	TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	0.5	3,500.00	1,750.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14,000.00	7,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		5,000.00	2,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		10,000.00	5,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,400.00	3,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		7,500.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	800.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,150	3.50	4,025.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.00	2,300.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		4.00	4,600.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		3.00	3,450.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	3,450.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		9.00	10,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.70	4,255.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15707	LNFT	TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (for temp. trail)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	12	150.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		130.00	1,560.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		140.00	1,680.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		170.00	2,040.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	960.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		110.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	384.00
15716C	EACH	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	10	300.00	3,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		135.00	1,350.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		885.00	8,850.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		500.00	5,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		320.00	3,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		400.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
15716E	EACH	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE E			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	350.00	700.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		135.00	270.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1,005.00	2,010.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		500.00	1,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		212.00	424.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		400.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1.0	12,500.00	12,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		25,000.00	25,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		110,000.00	110,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
20301AZ	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (electric manhole)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	600.00	1,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		800.00	1,600.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1,700.00	3,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		850.00	1,700.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301N	EACH	REMOVAL OF APPROACH SLAB			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		15,000.00	30,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		14,500.00	29,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	40,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		80,000.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24,000.00	48,000.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4,400	3.00	13,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5.71	25,124.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		4.00	17,600.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		6.00	26,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	44,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		25.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	17,600.00
20302SB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	10	50.00	500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		57.00	570.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		28.00	280.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		5.00	50.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	400.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		125.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	135.00
20302WC	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	230	28.00	6,440.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		28.00	6,440.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		8.50	1,955.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		30.00	6,900.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	11,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		45.00	10,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	1,265.00
20302X	LNFT	REMOVAL OF MASONRY GUARDWALL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	45	85.00	3,825.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		238.00	10,710.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		425.00	19,125.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		300.00	13,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	13,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		550.00	24,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	990.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303K	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	613	407.35	249,705.55
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		323.00	197,999.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		500.00	306,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		315.00	193,095.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	245,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		500.00	306,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	122,600.00
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4,300	13.00	55,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		16.00	68,800.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		15.00	64,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		10.00	43,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	64,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		10.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.40	18,920.00
20303QA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	450	5.50	2,475.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3.00	1,350.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		8.50	3,825.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		10.00	4,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	9,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		20.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.55	2,947.50
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4,500	2.00	9,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.28	10,260.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3.00	13,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		6.00	27,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	27,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		4.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.90	17,550.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,900	30.00	57,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		28.00	53,200.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		45.00	85,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		55.00	104,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	114,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		70.00	133,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	57,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20414	LNFT	EARTH BERMS (PERMANENT) FOR GUARDRAIL TERMINAL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	30	70.00	2,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		85.00	2,550.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		56.00	1,680.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		75.00	2,250.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	630.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.50	555.00
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	950	60.00	57,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		63.00	59,850.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		150.00	142,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		75.00	71,250.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		51.00	48,450.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		90.00	85,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	23,750.00
20803	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	970	55.00	53,350.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		52.00	50,440.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		50.00	48,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		84.00	81,480.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	63,050.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		65.00	63,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	33,950.00
30102ZK	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 4-INCH DEPTH (median)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	800	8.50	6,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		8.00	6,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		13.50	10,800.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		7.00	5,600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	16,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		30.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	5,600.00
30102ZS	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 10-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3,700	17.00	62,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		13.70	50,690.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		20.00	74,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		25.00	92,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	74,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		35.00	129,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.30	34,410.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	95	111.00	10,545.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		120.00	11,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		120.00	11,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		175.00	16,625.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		132.00	12,540.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		175.00	16,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	19,000.00
41301K	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,100	19.00	20,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		23.00	25,300.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		24.00	26,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		20.00	22,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	23,100.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		25.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,400.00
41801ABD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	900	98.00	88,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		123.00	110,700.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		120.00	108,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		120.00	108,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	99,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		140.00	126,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	58,500.00
41801CB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	100.00	2,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		126.00	2,520.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		120.00	2,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		120.00	2,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		160.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,000.00
41802AB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	125	98.00	12,250.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		123.00	15,375.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		100.00	12,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		120.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		132.00	16,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		125.00	15,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	8,125.00
55101N	LNFT	GROUTED AUGER CAST-IN-PLACE PILES, IN PLACE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3,956	150.53	595,496.68
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		77.00	304,612.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		95.00	375,820.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		50.00	197,800.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		138.00	545,928.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		85.00	336,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	296,700.00
55103B	EACH	STATIC PILE LOAD TEST			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		27,000.00	27,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		37,350.00	37,350.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,000.00	55,000.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	290	721.00	209,090.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		610.00	176,900.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		810.00	234,900.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1,200.00	348,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		686.00	198,940.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,100.00	319,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	174,000.00
55202AJ	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), FOR FOOTINGS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	281	360.00	101,160.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		310.00	87,110.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		400.00	112,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		500.00	140,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		850.00	238,850.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		600.00	168,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	154,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55202NE	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS HPC, FOR BRIDGE DECK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	190	1,471.16	279,520.40
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,421.00	269,990.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1,250.00	237,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1,665.00	316,350.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,300.00	247,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,850.00	351,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	133,000.00
55207NN	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS HPC, FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	490	201.02	98,499.80
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		232.00	113,680.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		250.00	122,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		250.00	122,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		263.00	128,870.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		375.00	183,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	85,750.00
55209	SQFT	REPAIR CONCRETE (Abutments)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,300.00	4,600.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		500.00	1,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1,000.00	2,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.00	1,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	61,330	1.10	67,463.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1.00	61,330.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		2.00	122,660.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1.10	67,463.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.25	137,992.50
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1.50	91,995.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	76,662.50
55402	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	33,466	1.20	40,159.20
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1.00	33,466.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3.00	100,398.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		2.50	83,665.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.75	92,031.50
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1.75	58,565.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	50,199.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55501C	LPSM	STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	71,000.00	71,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		56,000.00	56,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		75,500.00	75,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		225,000.00	225,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		120,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95,000.00	95,000.00
55601BD	LNFT	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, W-BEAM			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	94	73.00	6,862.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		105.00	9,870.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		110.00	10,340.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		85.00	7,990.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		78.00	7,332.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		130.00	12,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,700.00
55601C	LNFT	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	520	122.66	63,783.20
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		252.00	131,040.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		175.00	91,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		105.00	54,600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		360.00	187,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		400.00	208,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	91,000.00
56303A	LPSM	SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	227,550.00	227,550.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		187,000.00	187,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		315,000.00	315,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		250,000.00	250,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180,000.00	180,000.00
56401AA	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE (FIXED)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	617.00	1,851.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,350.00	4,050.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1,200.00	3,600.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		800.00	2,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56401AB	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE (EXPANSION)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	617.00	1,851.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,350.00	4,050.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1,200.00	3,600.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		800.00	2,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
60406	EACH	INLET ADJUSTMENT			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6	300.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,400.00	8,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		500.00	3,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		500.00	3,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	3,600.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	3,600.00
60409FB	EACH	METAL FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 6B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	400.00	1,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		850.00	2,550.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		900.00	2,700.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		730.00	2,190.00
60411	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING METAL FRAME AND GRATE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	300.00	900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		340.00	1,020.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		350.00	1,050.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		600.00	1,800.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		800.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	990.00
60505	SQYD	GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN SYSTEM			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	320	40.00	12,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		28.00	8,960.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		65.00	20,800.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		5.00	1,600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	4,480.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		50.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB FOR BRIDGE DECK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	410	22.00	9,020.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		29.00	11,890.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		25.00	10,250.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		35.00	14,350.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	18,450.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		65.00	26,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,400.00
60901X	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 16-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,490	18.00	26,820.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		34.00	50,660.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		22.00	32,780.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		35.00	52,150.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	26,820.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		42.00	62,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.50	23,095.00
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,910	19.00	55,290.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		36.00	104,760.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		24.00	69,840.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		35.00	101,850.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	58,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		45.00	130,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.50	48,015.00
60902V	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 13-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	10	20.00	200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		57.00	570.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		28.00	280.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		90.00	900.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52.00	520.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		90.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
61501A	SQYD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	320	35.00	11,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		12.00	3,840.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		45.00	14,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		70.00	22,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	9,600.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		75.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.50	11,680.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701G	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTA			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	660	134.00	88,440.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		135.00	89,100.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		135.00	89,100.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		145.00	95,700.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		127.00	83,820.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		200.00	132,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	33,000.00
61703	LNFT	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL (MB-3)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,680	39.00	65,520.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4.00	6,720.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		45.00	75,600.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		50.00	84,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	42,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		60.00	100,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	48,720.00
61709A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET RAIL SECTION (on existing guardwall under bridge)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	7	300.00	2,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		480.00	3,360.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		300.00	2,100.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		150.00	1,050.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		529.00	3,703.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,800.00
61902CF	EACH	GATE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 12-FOOT WIDTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	600.00	600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5,200.00	5,200.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		850.00	850.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		740.29	740.29
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		800.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		570.00	570.00
61911	LNFT	TREE PLANKING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60	70.00	4,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		57.00	3,420.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		40.00	2,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		10.00	600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.14	1,388.40
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		25.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62001BA	CUYD	CLASS B MASONRY, FINE POINTED FINISH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	40	3,857.25	154,290.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,150.00	86,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3,500.00	140,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		6,200.00	248,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,700.00	148,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		6,000.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	120,000.00
62001DA	CUYD	DIMENSIONED MASONRY, FINE POINTED FINISH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	22	3,663.00	80,586.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,770.00	60,940.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		5,200.00	114,400.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		3,700.00	81,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	77,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		5,000.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	110,000.00
62002A	LNFT	STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL, TYPE 1			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	45	699.50	31,477.50
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		630.00	28,350.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		550.00	24,750.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		660.00	29,700.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		810.00	36,450.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	13,500.00
62003	CUYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	80	2,457.54	196,603.20
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,722.00	217,760.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		2,500.00	200,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		2,280.00	182,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,400.00	192,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		4,000.00	320,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,250.00	100,000.00
62008	SQYD	CLEAN STONE MASONRY SURFACES			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	400	55.50	22,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		51.00	20,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		45.00	18,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		20.00	8,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		53.00	21,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		90.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62010	CUYD	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STONE MASONRY			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	35	479.52	16,783.20
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		238.00	8,330.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		950.00	33,250.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1,000.00	35,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		460.00	16,100.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	14,000.00
62401F	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5,000	4.10	20,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3.84	19,200.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3.75	18,750.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		3.50	17,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	15,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		5.99	29,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	12,500.00
62403	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (BRIDGE DECK)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	50	78.00	3,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		61.00	3,050.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		65.00	3,250.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		60.00	3,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		71.00	3,550.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		125.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5,400	3.75	20,250.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3.14	16,956.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3.50	18,900.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		4.00	21,600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	27,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		20.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.20	28,080.00
63401AA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (for asphalt trail)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	250	1.67	417.50
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3.00	750.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		2.00	500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1.00	250.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.50	625.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2.75	687.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.90	225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6,600	0.56	3,696.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.00	13,200.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		0.75	4,950.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1.00	6,600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.75	4,950.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1.25	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	5,610.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	7,000	0.28	1,960.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.00	14,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		0.35	2,450.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		0.50	3,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.50	3,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1.25	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.45	3,150.00
63503C	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5,900.00	5,900.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		6,500.00	6,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		530.00	530.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	3,300.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	9	300.00	2,700.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		370.00	3,330.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		300.00	2,700.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		500.00	4,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		344.00	3,096.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		900.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	3,375.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	710	18.00	12,780.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		33.00	23,430.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		25.00	17,750.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		30.00	21,300.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	14,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		50.00	35,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	9,585.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	70	75.00	5,250.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		82.00	5,740.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		115.00	8,050.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		50.00	3,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	4,900.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		110.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	4,900.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3,800	30.00	114,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		18.00	68,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		15.50	58,900.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		40.00	152,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	133,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		50.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	98,800.00
63512	LNFT	MOVING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5,500	10.00	55,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		6.50	35,750.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3.50	19,250.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		10.00	55,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	27,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		8.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	24,750.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	41,500	1.11	46,065.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1.71	70,965.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1.25	51,875.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1.00	41,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	41,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2.00	83,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.70	29,050.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	8	122.00	976.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		711.00	5,688.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		150.00	1,200.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		100.00	800.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		195.00	1,560.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		350.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	65	40.00	2,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		145.00	9,425.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		200.00	13,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		85.00	5,525.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		61.00	3,965.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		400.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	5,850.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		30,000.00	60,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		22,000.00	44,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		50,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	30,000.00
63525C	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARDcz SYSTEM			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	16,000.00	48,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		25,000.00	75,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		12,500.00	37,500.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		20,000.00	60,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25,000.00	75,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		40,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	48,000.00
63527A	EACH	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES FOR CRASH CUSHION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	950.00	3,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		2,250.00	9,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		1.00	4.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		450.00	1,800.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		970.00	3,880.00
63531	LNFT	TEMPORARY SNOW FENCE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,000	7.00	7,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.33	2,330.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		15.00	15,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		6.00	6,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	6,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		5.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.85	3,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63531B	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE (CHAIN LINK)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	615	16.65	10,239.75
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		17.00	10,455.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		18.00	11,070.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		16.00	9,840.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	11,070.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		30.00	18,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.30	6,949.50
63543	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAIL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	150	38.00	5,700.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		75.00	11,250.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		85.00	12,750.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		60.00	9,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	18,750.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		110.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00
63608A	EACH	LUMINAIRES, TYPE A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	850.00	850.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		2,250.00	2,250.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,600.00	1,600.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		550.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63621	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		6,925.00	6,925.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		7,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
63627	EACH	ADJUST ELECTRICAL MANHOLE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	900.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		600.00	1,200.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		775.00	1,550.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		600.00	1,200.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,550.00	7,100.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/15/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A79

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER NORTH ACCESS RAMP TO AIRPORT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63635A	LNFT	RELOCATE ELECTRIC LINE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	45	110.00	4,950.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		76.00	3,420.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		255.00	11,475.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		200.00	9,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		121.00	5,445.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		100.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,500.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	90,000.00	90,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		75,000.00	75,000.00
		TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC		80,000.00	80,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52,700.00	52,700.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00